©  DICTATOR TECHNIK GMBH Gutenbergstr. 9 • D - 86356 Neusäß • Germany
Tel. (0821)24673 - 0  • Fax (0821) 24673 - 90  • E-mail info@dictator.de  •  1052  Page 02.059.00
Back Check
Technical Data
Back Checks
With Hydraulic Damping in the Opening Direction
The DICTATOR back checks with hydrau-lic
damping slow down the movement of hinged

- Width and material of the door frame
- Mechanic stop required: yes/no
- Installation on the side of the hinges or on the side opposite to the hinges
©  DICTATOR TECHNIK GMBH Gutenbergstr. 9 • D - 86356 Neusäß • Germany
Tel. (0821)24673 - 0  • Fax (0821) 24673 - 90  • E-mail info@dictator.de  •  1052  Page 02.061.00
Back Check
ø
 Z
ø
 K
Total length La
Stroke
 Part no.         Ø K Ø Z  Stroke Length Door Max. Me- Ma-
     La  weight door chanic. terial
  [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] up to opening stop
 10230200TBL  10 23 200 500 50 kg   95° no steel
 10230200TBVL 10 23 200 500 50 kg   95° no    AISI 304
 10230200TBFL 10 23 200 500 50 kg   95° yes steel
 10230200TBVFL 10 23 200 510 50 kg   95° yes   AISI 304
 10230250TBL  10 23 250 600 50 kg 120° no steel
 10230250TBVL 10 23 250 600 50 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 10230250TBFL 10 23 250 600 50 kg 120° yes steel
 10230250TBVFL 10 23 250 610 50 kg 120° yes   AISI 304
 10230250TBGL 10 23      250 660 50 kg 120° no steel
 14280200TBL 14 28 200 500 90 kg   95° no steel
 14280200TBVL 14 28 200 510 90 kg   95° no    AISI 304
 14280200TBFL 14 28 200 510 90 kg   95° yes steel
 14280200TBVFL 14 28 200 510 90 kg   95° yes   AISI 304
 14280250TBL 14 28 250 600 200 kg 120° no steel
 14280250TBVL 14 28 250 600 200 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 14280250TBFL 14 28 250 610 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14280250TBVFL 14 28 250 610 200 kg 120° yes   AISI 304
 14280300TBL 14 28 300 750 200 kg 120° no steel
 14280300TBVL 14 28 300 750 200 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 14280300TBFL 14 28 300 750 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14280300TBVFL 14 28 300 750 200 kg 120° yes   AISI 304
 14280400TBL 14 28 400 1000 200 kg 120° no steel
 14280400TBVL 14 28 400 1000 200 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 14280400TBFL 14 28 400 1000 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14280400TBVFL 14 28 400 1000 200 kg 120° yes   AISI 304
Dimensions
Non-Adjustable Back Checks TB
The economic and non-adjustable types TB are mainly intended for industrial applications
(e.g. for hall doors opening to the outside).

Stroke
The adjustable back checks TBR are designed especially for the interior use, e.g. in
residential building, hospitals, nursing homes etc. where higher requirements apply to
the optimum movement of the door. They are also used on heavy doors as they can
exactly be adjusted on site.
There are produced two series of adjustable back checks TB with the diameters 1028
and 1435. The standard types are shown below. Of course there are available diffe-
ring lengths. In addition the diameter series 1435 is also available with an integrated
mechanical stop (code "F"). For the fixing of the back checks there is provided an eyelet
both on piston rod and cylinder (dimensions see below).
Adjustable Back Checks TBR
Dimensions
 Part no.         Ø K Ø Z  Stroke Length Door Max. Me- Ma-
     La  weight door chanic. terial
  [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] up to opening stop
 10280200TBRL  10 28 200 550 100 kg  95° no steel
 10280200TBRVL 10 28 200 550 100 kg 95° no   AISI 304
 10280250TBRL 10 28 250 600 100 kg 120° no steel
 10280250TBRVL 10 28 250 600 100 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 14350250TBRL 14 35 250 650 200 kg 120° no steel
 14350250TBRVL 14 35 250 650 200 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 14350250TBRFL 14 35 250 650 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14350300TBRL 14 35 300 750 200 kg 120° no steel
 14350300TBRVL 14 35 300 750 200 kg 120° no    AISI 304
 14350300TBRFL 14 35 300 750 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14350400TBRL 14 35 400 1000 200 kg 120° no steel
 14350400TBRFL 14 35 400 1000 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14350400TBRFL-1 14 35 400 1000 200 kg 120° yes steel
 14350400TBRL-1 14 35 400 1000 200 kg 120° no steel
 14350500TBRL-1 14 35 500 1150 200 kg 120° no steel
 14350500TBRFL-1 14 35 500 1150 200 kg 120° yes steel
Some of the listed back checks TBR are also available as a set with the appropriate
fixing accessories (see next page).
Technical Data and
Order Information

Tel. (0821)24673 - 0  • Fax (0821) 24673 - 90  • E-mail info@dictator.de  •  1052  Page 02.063.00
Back Check
Order Information
Back Check Sets
Back Check Sets
The most common standard TB and TBR back checks are also available as sets complete
with the appropriate mounting accessories.
The required installation kit depends on the mounting situation, the type of door and
frame. On the following page you will find the different kinds of installation and the
corresponding accessories kit. Of course the fitting brackets are also available as single
parts. Details and the dimensions of all components are shown on page 02.065.00.
Back check sets    Part no.
not adjustable TB (zinc-plated steel) without stop with stop
Back check 10230250TBL   with installation kit 1  300981
Back check 10230250TBFL  with installation kit 1   300991
Back check 10230250TBL   with installation kit 2  300982
Back check 10230250TBFL  with installation kit 2   300992
Back check 10230250TBL   with installation kit 3  300983
Back check 10230250TBFL  with installation kit 3   300993
Back check 14280250TBL   with installation kit 1  300984
Back check 14280250TBFL  with installation kit 1   300994
Back check 14280250TBL  with installation kit 2  300985
Back check 14280250TBFL   with installation kit 2   300995
Back check 14280250TBL   with installation kit 3  300986
Back check 14280250TBFL   with installation kit 3   300996
Back check sets
not adjustable TB (AISI 304 stainless steel)
Back check 14280250TBVL  with installation kit 1  300987
Back check 14280250TBFVL with installation kit 1   300998
Back check 14280250TBVL  with installation kit 2  300990
Back check 14280250TBFVL with installation kit 2   300997
Back check 14280250TBVL  with installation kit 3  301901
Back check 14280250TBFVL with installation kit 3   301902